
w 

RESOLUTION No. 

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

AWARD OF TASK ORDER NO. 2 TO HDR CONSTRUCTION 
CONTROL CORPORATION IN THE AMOUNT OF $155,043.07 TO 
PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND 
CONSTRUCTABILITY REVIEWS AND FOR THE AUDITOR TO 
AMEND NECESSARY BUDGETS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021/22 
BUDGET AND RELEASE FUND BALANCE TO ENCUMBER THE 
CONTRACT (4/5 AFFIRMATIVE VOTE REQUIRED) 

WHEREAS, on March 23, 2021, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors adopted 
Resolution 21-074, awarding a contract with HDR Construction Control Corporation for a 
$3,000,000 not to exceed on-call construction management and inspection contract for the period 
of March 23, 2021, to March 23, 2026; and 

WHEREAS, the County has a need for construction management and constructability 
reviews of County and private projects as outlined in the contract scope of work; and 

WHEREAS, a task order must be issued to approve the desired construction management 
services per the Caltrans Local Assistance Procedures Manual; and 

WHEREAS, Resolution 21-074 stated that individual project scope of work and cost of 
services would be negotiated based on Caltrans approved rates and that all project task orders 
greater than $50,000 would be brought to the County of Nevada Board of Supervisors to award 
within the global $3,000,000 not to exceed contract; and 

WHEREAS, Task Order No. 1 was issued in the amount of $249,808.71 by Resolution 21-
126 for services on the Soda Springs Road over South Yuba River Bridge project; and 

WHEREAS, Task Order No. 2 has been negotiated in the amount of $155,043.07 with 
I-IDR Construction Control Corp oration and the remaining balance on their on-call contract will 
be $3,000,000 - $249,808.71 - $155,043.07 = $ 2,595,148.22; and 

WHEREAS, a budget amendment is necessary to encumber the contract in 1114-30104-
702-6000/521520 to support this award; and 

WHEREAS, work may also be provided in the following account codes: 
1114 30104 702 1000 
1114 30154 702 1000 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors: 

Award Task Order No. 2 to HDR Construction Control Corporation in an 
amount of $155,043.07 to provide construction management and 
constructability review services as needed per the project scope of work. The 
contract term for this Task Order No. 2 shall be from May 10, 2022, to 
December 31, 2022. 



2. Authorizes the Public Works Director, or their designee, to execute on behalf 
of the County of Nevada the agreement between Nevada County and HDR 
Construction Control Corporation. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors authorizes 
the proposed amendment to the Fiscal Year 2021/22 Road Engineering budget in the amount of 
$155,043 and authorizes the release of Fund 1114 fund balance, and directs the Auditor-
Controller to amend the budget as follows: 

Increase: 

1114-30104-702-6000-521520 $155,043 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of 

said Board, held on the 10th day of May, 2022, by the following vote of said Board: 

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan 

K. Hoek and Hardy Bullock. 

Noes: None. 

Absent: None. 

Abstain: None. 

ATTEST: 

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

~~~~ ' ~~ ~ 
Susan K. Hoek, Char 

5/10/2022 cc: DPW* 
AC* 



COUNTY OF NEVADA 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
950 MAIDU AVENUE, P.O. Box 599002 

NEVADA CITY, CA 95959-7902 
(530) 265-1411 FAX (530) 265-9849 
http: //www.mynevadacounty.com 

CONTRACT: On-Call Construction Management and Inspection Services 

TASK ORDER 

REQUEST DATE: May 10, 2022 COUNTY TASK ORDER #2 

PROD ECT TITLE: Task Order #2 —Construction Management and Constructability reviews 

Consultant.: HDR Construction Control 

Group FAX: 

REQUESTED BY: Patrick Perkins FOR QEPARTMENT: Public Works 

REQUEST: REQUESTED DELIVERY DATE: 2022 

PROJECT LOCATION: Various locations across Nevada County 

z 

0 
U 

C° DESCRIPTION: Consultant shall provide construction management and constructability 

reviews on various projects described in the attached Scope of Work. 

See attached scope of work and fee schedule 

ESTIMATED DELIVERY. Summer 2022 ESTIMATED COST: Not to exceed $155,043.07 

COMMENTS: m ~ 

Z ~ 
Q w 

W J
J N 

d Z

~ ~ 

U 

Z
AUT TO ROJ

~ 

0 ZAa~'v

~ ~ Z By: 

`. V `. 

DATE : /~ / 

o Patrick Per ins P.E. 

Principal Civil Engineer 



Exhibit "A" 

Scope of Services 

Under direction of County Engineering staff, HDR will assist in the following general list of scope of 

services for engineering support of Public Works: 

• Street &Road improvement plan design and review 

• Land Development plan review 

• Site grading and drainage design 

• Utility analysis 

• Project quantities and engineers estimate review. 

• Site inspections, evaluations and reports 

• Engineering and development plan check review and recommendations 

• Traffic fee calculations 



~~~ 

HDR Team Cost Proposal for Assistant Engineer 

2022 Nevada County 
Engineering Assistant to Nevada County 

by: Greg Zeiss, 28 March 2022 

(Personnel Position Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22 Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Tota{ Hours 
B~~ling Rates 

2022 
Cost Summary 

IKeil Barnard Assistant En ineer 128 128 128 128 128 128 768 $ 188.92 $ 145.088.34 

.Anastasia Dolotov Pro ect Controller 6 6 6 6 6 6 36 $ 105.85 S 3.814.73 

Total HDR 804 S 148,899.07 

Trucks 58Ihr 768 S 8.00 S 6,144.00 

$ 155,043.07 

This Cost Proposal Assumes: 

Does not include HDR's consultant team cost for work beyond the schedule shown above. 

HDR Rates include laptop and phone for field personnel. 

HOR will work under and assist the County Engineering Siaff wfth engineering related office work of developer plans/applications to confirm conformance to County standards, guidelines, and agreements. 

ork includes site visits to confirm acceptable work. 

HDR will work out of the County's Nevada City office. 

Digitally 

Ze~Ss signed by 
~ Zeiss, Greg P 

Greg P 
Date: 
Zoz2.03.28 
16:56:16 -07'00' 


