
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

 RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 FOR A CONTRACT 
EXTENSION FOR TASK ORDER #2 TO HDR CONSTRUCTION 
CONTROL CORPORATION TO PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION 
MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTABILITY REVIEWS  THROUGH 
DECEMBER 31, 2023 -All DISTRICTS.  

 

WHEREAS, on March 23, 2021, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors adopted 
Resolution 21-074, awarding a contract with HDR Construction Control Corporation for a 
$3,000,000 not to exceed on-call construction management and inspection contract for the 
period of March 23, 2021, to March 23, 2026; and 
 
 WHEREAS, Task Order #1 was issued in the amount of $249,808.71 by Resolution 
21-126 for services on the Soda Springs Road over South Yuba River Bridge project; and   
 
 WHEREAS, Task Order #2 was issued for construction management/ 
constructability reviews, and engineering oversite of County and private projects in the 
2021/22 and 2022/23 construction seasons in the amount of $155,043.07, with an end date 
of December 31, 2022; and  
 
 WHEREAS, The remaining balance on the not to exceed contract is $3,000,000 - 
$249,808.71- $ 155,043.07 = $2,595,148.22; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the contract term of Task Order #2 from 
December 31, 2022, to December 31, 2023; and 
 
 WHEREAS, there is sufficient budget to support this contract extension and the 
contract is already encumbered to budget accounts 1114-30104-702-1000/6000/521520; 
and 
 
 WHEREAS, in all other respects the prior Agreement of the parties shall remain in 
full force and effect. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board 
of Supervisors approves the Task Order #2 contract extension to HDR Construction 
Control Corporation through December 31, 2023 and authorizes the Chair of the Board of 
Supervisors to execute the Amendment. 


